

Oral Amendment to SF 3492:

Page 8, line 20 delete “plaintiff’s” and insert “landlord’s”

Page 8, line 22 delete “protesting, demonstrating,”

Page 8, after line 23 insert “(6) protecting or demonstrating on issues related to tenants’ rights;” and renumber the remaining clauses

Page 10, line 7 delete “shall” and insert “may” and following “If” insert “so ordered and”